

CBI Vs. T. Chander Prakash @ CP Rao
FIR No. RC0032026A0010
CC No. 40/2026
PS CBI ACB New Delhi
U/s 7 of PC Act 1988 (as amended in 2018)

29.07.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith Insp. Anshul Sharma
for the CBI.

1. Perusal of the charge-sheet as well as the accompanying documents indicates that results from CFSL with respect to the audio recordings as well as the analysis of the mobile phone of the accused are yet to be received.
2. The IO is directed to ensure that the results of the relevant exhibits as indicated in paragraph number 15.2 and 15.3 of the charge-sheet are obtained on or before the next date of hearing.
3. The Director, CFSL, New Delhi is further directed to ensure that the results of the exhibits vide letters Nos.806/RC0032026A0010 & 807/RC0032026A0010 dated 23.02.2026 respectively are made available expeditiously on or before **31.08.2026**. Absence of the reports/exhibits are delaying the progress of the case.
4. The copy of the order be sent to the Director, CFSL, New Delhi. The Copy of the order be given *Dasti* to the IO for the necessary compliance.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/29.07.2026